








il

56



vSLSNaSIa ag79nW4SSY ¢-1oN 3401 31

:9/eaS

“PLSNISIA ‘V¥LSNISIA av'ioootl0Sd

UoI}23[4a.4 JOLIIW - PBIQUUBSSE Z-L 5N 8qn] 37 puey ys|
uUMoys - pajquiasse z-LaN aqn} 37 puey jybu

000°€LL'VYLDSA - £9-9 NId SIATTO
LLOL ¥9S - ONIY AL3JVS

9XGZ 99X 0§.9¢ - M3HIS ONIddVL

IAIITS ¢-L# 3aNL 31

000°L0L'V¥LOSd - ¥30NAd3d JIHIN3O03

57



g5L1SnNasia d37gw3SSv ¢oN 3411 31

:9/eaS

‘arisnosia av'ioo ot OSd

uoI329}§a. JOLIIW - PB|QLUBSSE ZaN 8qn) 37 puey )|
uMoys - pajquiasse gaN eqn} 37 puey jybu

000°€LL'VPLOSA - £L9-9 NId SIATTO
LLOL Y9S- ONIY AL34VS

9XGZgM 09292 - M3HOS ONIddVL

IAI3TS ¢-1# 39NL 31

000°L0L'V¥LOSA - 430NAd3d OI4IN3D03

¢sN 39N.L 31

av'O00'8LL™1LS - NOLLNG ONIFdS

58



:9/ea2S

“IrLSNISIA ‘GriSNISIa ‘vriSNISIA av'io000¢gL " 0Sd |

g5,SN2SIa ‘'VSLSNISIa d379N3SSY €aN F8NL 31 SOEIEN

‘gzLSNasIa ‘'veisnosia

UOIod|Jad JoLIIW - PB|QUIBSSE £aN 8qn) J7 puey ya|
umoys - pajquiasse gsN eqn} 37 puey jybu

000°SELV¥LOSA - 09-9 NId SIATTD

LLOL HES - ONIY AL34VS

9XGZ gM 059292
- M3HOS ONIddVL

(¥e1) €N 38N1 31 av'ooo'9lL LS
(bu) €aN 3GNL 37 ~NOLLNE ONIdS

Z00'ZEL'YPLOSa - (Wel) oN1d diL
L00'2EL ' YI1LDSA - (1ybu) ©N71d dIL

000°€€LV¥LOSA - 39NL ANVM dIL

59



. geLSNoSIa ERENESSANEENEL
o 'VELSNISIA av'400°0¢}"0Sa | SOEE]\

uoI329[4a.1 JOLIIW - PB|QLUBSSE 5N 8qn) 37 puey Ys|
umoys - pajquiasse gaN aqn} 37 puey jybLi

000°SELV¥LOSA - 09-9 NId SIATTD

LLOL HES - ONIY AL34VS

9XG¢ g 0629¢
- M3HOS ONIddVL

(Wel) N 3gNL 31
(3ybu) eaN 39NL 37

2002l ¥#1LOSa - (Wel) ©N1d dIL
L00ZELVYLOSa - (ubu) ©N1d dIL

000°€ELVYLOSA - 3dNL ANVM dIL

60



. g54SN2SIa ‘V§LSNISIa £oN 39N1 31
PI%2S | 94190081 ‘Gr4SNISIA YPISNISIa av'1009¢L 0Sd SQ&EEN

‘gzLsSNasIa ‘'veisnosia

uonpadjal JoLluw - SaN 9qn) 37 puey Ya|
umoys - gaN 8qnj 37 puey jybu

0LX8'¥ 0EYPE - LIAIF ANING

8XE 0E¥rE - LANAIY ANITE

000°€ELILS - TINNVHO ©0ddS dd¥v0d.1n0o

(ua1) gaN JANL
(1ybu) esN 39NL

000'vEL'VPLOSA - 140ddNS 38N1L ANVM dIL

61




g€L8snasida €oN 3411 37

:9/eaS

‘veLSnNosSIa av-io009€l " 0Sd

SQEE

uooa|yal Jolw - £a) 8qn) 37 puey Ya|
umoys - gaN 9qn} 37 puey jybu

8XE 00¥¥E - LINIY ANITg

0LX8'¥ 0E¥PE - LIAIE ANITE

(we1) eaN 3GNL

(1ybBu) ¢aN 3aNL

000'v€L'VY¥LOSA - Ld0ddNS 39N1L ANVM dIL

000°€ELT1LS - TINNVHO ©0ddS addv0odg1no

62



'9/B0S

gs1SnasIa ‘vsLSNasIa “1rLSnasia AOILS LNOHSYM
‘GrLsSnasIa ‘vriSnIsIa ‘ggLsnasia av 000 0L OSa | @ @@@ ﬁ

‘Y€4LSNISIA '9Z1SNISIA ‘YZLSNaSIa

av'000'69}1LS- (pa|quiasse) 1708 A3 LNOHSYM

000°€rL'€L'2180 - d3LSNravy 90dds ddvod.1no

OXy 00¥PE - LIAIF ANITE

3dN1 904ddS

0PX5'6-61-00€14

0L1X5'6-61L-00€ L4 ‘ rm\

JHIM ©D0HdS

1101 YES - ONIY AL34VS
000'¥¥1'€L'21890 - §'€2-9 NId SIATTO

63




:9/B0S

¥54SNISIA “T91SNISIA
'Y74SNISIA YEISNISIA YZISNISIa

a3 7anw3SSY 34n.L 133X

dv'00006} 0Sd

SOEIENY

S00°LOL1LS - dVO AN3

amM’so006l'vrLOSd - 39Nl

¢-L #39NL 133

000°C6L71LS - € #39NL133A

64



1 @s1snosiad ‘grisnosia | d31aWISSY 3anL 133 P
°% | 'ge1snosia ‘gzLsnasia av'000°06}0Sa _ SQOEE

L #39N1L733M

S00°LOL1LS - dVO AN3

aM’so0061l'vrLOSd - 39Nl

av'o00e6L'grLOSA - NOLLNG ONIHAS

¢ #39N1L 133

000°C6L71LS - € #39NL133A

65



gsLSNosIa ‘garisSnasia
‘geLSNosIa ‘gzLsnosia

:8/B0S

WY34-X

dv'00008c 0Sd _ @@E@ﬁ

¢ # 39N1L Wv3g-X

L #39N1 AV3E-X

av'000'9LL71LS - NOLLNG ONIYdS

66



5

5—-0PT1.D13.330.000.AD

13-0PT.D13.201.000

7/—0PT7.D13.350.000.AD =

/—0PT1.D13.350.000.AD

4—0P7.D13.220.000.AD

AEB@@ | 5 — OPT.D13.200,000.A0D te

Zakidyshev oz 0206 | CONTROL FRAME WITH CABLES SET




11-0P1.0.207.000

29-RF2015TANC
18-Blind Rivet d4x10 (Cm)

12-0P7.0.245.000
20-Nut M8 0ST133059-80

27-20P-1270

25-20G-1478

14-STL.754.000

10-0P1.0.202.000

16-STL.206.000
19-Nut Mé, self-locking (DIN 985)|

26-20G-1479

21-Safety Ring SBR1011
| 15-STL.168.007

AEROS Fmtee] CPTH520000047

Zokidyshev 06,0206




2-0PT.0.206.000. AD

21-Safety Ring SBR10T1
15-STL.166.007

28-BE64-33

AEB@@ | 5 — LOPT.D13.200.000.A0D te

Zakidyshe v 00.00.03 JLINE B




Z21-Safety Ring SBR1071

15-STL.168.007

L)
S 3-0PT1.0.213.000.A0

28-BE64-33
A E[F0)S L OPT.D13.200.000.AD
Vi Da te: o
Zaokidyshev |00,00.03 ZDN/_L_ C




1—0PT.D.213.003WD

3—20G—1489

2—-CBT213206005WD

Parts List
QrY NAME MATERIAL VENDOR NOTE
5—OPT.D.202.000 1 | 1 |OPT.D.213.003WD 12X18H10T BUSH
$6x0.8 L=19.7
2 | 1 [CBT213206005WD 12X18H10T BUSH
$8x0.8 L=21.6
3 | 1 |206—1489 BAT10 RIGHT BOTTOM
FITTING
4 | 1 |[20P—1270 PLASTIC—t PULLEY
5 | 1 |OPT.D.202.000 PLASTIC WASHER
| OPT.D.206.000.AD
by: Da te: — Scale:
Zakidyshev128.01.03 ASSEMBLED RIGHT BOTTOM FITTING




1-0PT.D.213.003.WD

4—20G—-1488

2—CBT213206005WD

Parts List
ITEM|QTY NAME MATERIAL VENDOR NOTE
1 1 [OPT.D.213.003.WD 12X18H10T BUSH
$6x0.8 L=19.7
2 1 [CBT213206005WD 12X18H10T BUSH
?8x0.8 L=21.6
4 1 [20G—1488 BAIT10 LEFT BOTTOM
FITTING
| OPT.D.213.000.4D
by: Do te: Scale:
Zokidyshev o003 | ASSEMBLED LEFT BOTTOM FITTING




10-20G-1843 3-0PT.0.223.000

1-0PT.D013.222.000.AD 7-Tapping Screw 4.2-13 11-20G-184 4

§-Washer M5 (DIN 125)

6-Nut M5, self-locking (DIN 985)

=

——
4-0PT.D13.221000 7-Tapping Screw 4.2-13 12-20C-1802
AEE@@ | 5 — OPT.D13,220.000,A0D ot
Zakidyshev01.02.06 ASSEMELED BASE BAR




N 3
7-0PT.014A.191000.AD

4—0OPT.D14.330.000.AD 5—0PT.D14.340.000.AD /9

13-0PT.014.201000

6—0PT.D14.350.000.AD =

6—0P1.D14.350.000.AD

3—0PT.D14.220.000.AD

:L’. \ g 1/4 /
p—

AE’E@@ | 5 T OPT.D14.200.000.A0D ote

Zakidyshev]os0o06 | CONTROL FRAME WITH CABLES SET




23-Bolt 6-58 OCT 131160-80 9-DSC.12A.249.000 11-0PT7.0.207.000
22-Washer M6 (DIN 125)

19-Nut M6, self-locking (DIN 985)

29-RF2015TANC

12-0P1.0.245.000
20-Nut M8 0ST133059-60

18-Blind Rivet d4x10 (Cm)

27-20P-1270

25-20G-1478

14-STL.154.000

10-0P1.0.202.000

16-STL.206.000
19-Nut M6, self-locking (DIN 985)]

26-20G-1479

Z21-Safety Ring SBR1011
| 15-STL.168.007

AEROS o [mw| OPTH42000004D

Zakidyshev |06.02.06




1-0P1.0.206.000.A0

21-Safety Ring SBR1011
15-STL.168.007

28-BE64-33

AE’E@@ | 5 T OPT.D14.200.000.A0D ote

Zakidyshev 00.00.03 JLNE B




Z1-Safety Ring SBR1011

15-STL.168.007

2-0PT1.0.213.000 A0

\
28-BE64-33
MEROS OPT.D14.200,000.A0
- i Scale:
Zakidyshev 00,00.03 ZDNE C




10-20G-184 3 3-0PT1.0.223.000 1-0PT.014.222.000.AD 7-Tapping Screw 4.2-13 11-20G- 1844

8-Washer M5 (DIN 125)
6-Nut M5, self-locking (DIN 985)
(@]
4-0PT.D14.221000 7-Tapping Screw 4.2-13 \ 12-20C-1807

AE’E@@ | 5 T OFPT.014.220.000.AD ote

Zakidlyshev]01.02.06 ASSEMBLED BASE BAR




N 3
7-0PT.D15A.191000.AD

4—0OPT.D15.330.000.AD

13-0PT.014.201000

6—0P1.D15.350.000.AD

6—0OPT.D15.350.000.AD —
[nsg 304 AB,C ucn. 4epméx

3—0PT.D14.220.000.AD \ \/ /
P2y OPT.D74.200 000 A0

AE’E@@ | 5 T OPT.D15.200.000.A0D ote

Zakidyshev]os0o06 | CONTROL FRAME WITH CABLES SET






